

Botswana Unayo Competition Terms and Conditions

- 1) The competition is open to all customers who access the Unayo platform either through USSD (*200#), App or Web.
- 2) The competition is open to customers who have an Unayo account.
- 3) The competition Terms and Conditions will be available on the Stanbic Bank Facebook page, Unayo website as well as in Stanbic Bank branches across the country for public access. These will also be shared with the Stanbic Bank Customer Contact Centre for sharing with customers on request.
- 4) The competition will run from July 4, 2022 and end on August 15, 2022.
- 5) The winners will be identified as follows:
 - All registered Unayo customers who perform a Cash-in/Cash-out transaction between 4th July 2022 and 18th July 2022 will qualify for the draw.
 - b) All registered Unayo customers who perform a Value Added Services (Airtime & Prepaid Electricity) transaction between 1st August 2022 and 15th August 2022 will qualify for the draw.
- 6) Customers stand a chance to win P200 each when they complete the below transactions.10 customers will be awarded P200 each per category below:
 - a) Cash-in or Cash-out: From 4th July 2022 to 18th July 2022.
 - b) Buy or Sell airtime or electricity: From 1st August 2022 to 15th August 2022.
- 7) Winners will be drawn ramdomly for each campaign and awarded P200 cash into their Unayo accounts.
 - a) Cash-in/Cash-out: Starts 4th July 2022, Ends 18th July 2022.
 - i) 10 x winners any customer. Draw date: 22nd July 2022.
 - b) Value Added Services (Airtime & Prepaid Electricity): Starts 1st August 2022, Ends 15th August 2022.
 - i) 10 x winners any customer. Draw date: 19th August 2022
- 8) The draw will be done by an automated randomised algorithm by an independent team within the Standard Bank Group within South Africa.
- 9) Winners will be announced on our social media platforms.
- 10) The cash prizes are not transferable or redeemable and will be credited directly into the customers Unayo account.

Stanbic Bank Botswana, Authorised financial service provider. Regulated by the Reserve Bank of Botswana. We subscribe to all the Financial Services Law applicable to Botswana.



- 11) By participating in the competition, the winner agrees to be mentioned (use of name and image) in the publicity of the competition. However, confirmation of consent will be sought when the customer is being notified of their win.
- 12) Announcement of the winners on our advertising platforms will be conditional on the granting of the aforesaid permission.

Stanbic Bank Botswana, Authorised financial service provider. Regulated by the Reserve Bank of Botswana. We subscribe to all the Financial Services Law applicable to Botswana.